## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 616 by Representative Henry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 5, line 1, change "\$18,009,755" to "\$12,609,755"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, line 7, change "<u>\$7,038,020</u>" to "<u>\$3,045,170</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, line 15, change "<u>\$75,782,490</u>" to "<u>\$66,389,640</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 5, between lines 38 and 39, insert the following:

9 10 11 12	"21	Drug court maintenance and enhancement, payable out of the State General Fund through Interagency Transfers from the Department of Children and Family Services	\$	5,400,000
13 14 15 16	22	Court Appointed Special Advocates, payable out of the State General Fund through Interagency Transfers from the Department of Children and Family Services	<u>\$</u>	3,992,850
17 18	-	STATE GENERAL FUND DUGH INTERAGENCY TRANSFERS	<u>\$</u>	<u>9,392,850</u> "

- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 20 On page 12, between lines 9 and 10, insert the following:

"Section 2. The appropriations, and the allocations of such appropriations, from
the State General Fund (Direct) contained in Section 1 of this Act shall be reduced
by a total amount of Twenty-Three Million Fifty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred
Forty and No/100 (\$23,058,240.00) Dollars, pursuant to a plan adopted by the
Judicial Budgetary Control Board or as approved by the Louisiana Supreme Court."

- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 27 On page 12, at the beginning of line 10, change "Section 2.A." to "Section 3.A."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 29 On page 13, at the beginning of line 15, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."